NOTICE OF PRODUCT CERTIFICATION
Company: JELD-WEN      Certification No.:      NI010126.01-R10
  3737 Lakeport Boulevard    Certification Date: 02/25/2010
  Klamath Falls, OR 97601    Expiration Date: 01/31/2026
         Revision Date:  06/20/2023
Product: Series “Energy Saver/Contour” Wood Edge 24 Gauge Steel Side-Hinged Doors w/ or w/o
  Side-Lites or w/ or w/o Transom (w/Wood Frame unless noted)
Specifications: ASTM E283-04/E330-02/E331-00/AAMA 1304-02
This certification represents product conformity to the applicable specification and that certification criteria has been satisfied. A NAMI approved certification label must be applied
to the product to claim certification status. To affirm the certification status, please visit www.namicertification.com. NAMI is accredited to the ISO/IEC 17065 by the ANSI National
Accreditation Board (ANAB) and the Standards Council of Canada (SCC).
Configuration
Inswing
or
Outswing
Glazed
or
Opaque
Maximum
Size
Design
Pressure
Pos/Neg
Water Test
Pressure
(psf)
Missile
Impact
Rated
Test Report Number
Drawing Number &
Comments
X
Single
I/S or O/S
Glazed
3’2” x 6’10”
+50/-50 psf
0.0 psf
No
SJW2010-001/V-201003/PER 2947W-1695W-1879/W-
1897/W-1905/W-1942/W-2003/W-2025/W-2039/W-2070
Max Panel Size: 3’0” x 6’7”/Max DLO: 1’9 x 5’3”
Installation Details: JW172009(1-16)/AO11271
OX/XO
Single w/Sidelite
I/S or O/S
Glazed
4’3” x 6’10”
+50/-50 psf
0.0 psf
No
SJW2010-001/V-201003/PER 2947W-1695W-1879/W-
1897/W-1905/W-1942/W-2003/W-2025/W-2039/W-2070
Max Panel Size: 3’0” x 6’7”/Max DLO: 1’9 x 5’3”
Installation Details: JW172009(1-16)/AO11271
OXO
Single w/Sidelites
I/S or O/S
Glazed
5’5” x 6’10”
+50/-50 psf
0.0 psf
No
SJW2010-001/V-201003/PER 2947W-1695W-1879/W-
1897/W-1905/W-1942/W-2003/W-2025/W-2039/W-2070
Max Panel Size: 3’0” x 6’7”/Max DLO: 1’9 x 5’3”
Installation Details: JW172009(1-16)/AO11271
O/X
Single w/Transom
I/S or O/S
Glazed
3’2” x 7’11”
+50/-50 psf
0.0 psf
No
SJW2010-001/V-201003/PER 2947W-1695W-1879/W-
1897/W-1905/W-1942/W-2003/W-2025/W-2039/W-2070
Max Panel Size: 3’0” x 6’7”/Max DLO: 1’9 x 5’3”
Installation Details: JW172009(1-16)/AO11271
O/OXO
Single w/Sidelites
& Transom
I/S or O/S
Glazed
5’5” x 7’11”
+50/-50 psf
 0.0 psf
No
SJW2010-001/V-201003/PER 2947W-1695W-1879/W-
1897/W-1905/W-1942/W-2003/W-2025/W-2039/W-2070
Max Panel Size: 3’0” x 6’7”/Max DLO: 1’9 x 5’3”
Installation Details: JW172009(1-16)/AO11271
National Accreditation & Management Institute, Inc./4794 George Washington Memorial Highway/Hayes, VA  23072
Tel: (804) 684-5124/nami@namiinc.com
                                      NAMI AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:  _____________ _________________